

KINGSTON - To 3 to Madrasan-1.020 Km
SC

Schedule XII-Form No. 134

Ag. No. 49 S&D:- 2020-2021

Shenghafi

DIVISION

Gurua

SUB-DIVISION

Ramjatan Yadav

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1286

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd year maintenance Bill					
N/W - To 3 to Madhiguda					
(masonry)					
Agency Ram Jagan Reddy					
Agreement No - 49/SBD/2020-21					
date of Agreement - 30.6.2020					
date of payment - 29.6.2021					
Actual date of Comp.					
below -					
date of entry.					
(15.1A) restoration of boundary					
shoulder strip					
area of wall					
2 x 5.20 x 0.90 x 0.30					2.88 m ²
2 x 30m x 0.70 x 0.30					16.2 m ²
2 x 15m x 0.80 x 0.30					7.20 m ²
2 x 5.50 x 0.90 x 0.30					2.95 m ²
2 x 5.00 x 0.80 x 0.30					2.4 m ²
1 x 1.00 x 0.70 x 0.30					0.21 m ²
					$\Sigma = 31.84 m^2$
(15.2.11) Making up of Boundary					
shoulder striping also					
2 x 30 x 0.70					= 42 m ²
2 x 15 x 0.70					= 21 m ²
10 x 2.0 x 0.80					= 16 m ²
2 x 15 x 0.60					= 18 m ²
					$\Sigma = 97. m^2$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>12</u> 15.11					
					main tree of 200m
					2 km stone chalo
					1.02 km
<u>13</u> 15.12 (1)					
					Cutting of Branch of
					tree - chalo
					06 Nos.
<u>14</u> 15.12 (11)					
					Cutting of subsoil
					roadway chalo
					525 plots
<u>15</u> 15.12.11					
					Turning of grass
					at chalo
	27	550m	1	2	1100m ²
	3X	30m	0.90	2	81m ²
	1X	1X	1	2	1m ²
				T ₂	1782m ²
<u>16</u> 15.13					
					White washing of CD
					perapet. chalo
	2X	6.850	0.40	2	4.92m ²
	4X	0.40	0.60	2	0.96m ²
	2X	6.15	0.60	2	7.38m ²
				T ₂	13.26m ²
	say	3.15	0.60	2	3813.26
					39.78m ²
<u>17</u> 02.02					
					at chalo
<u>18</u> 24.02					
					at chalo

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Abstract of const.				
(15.1.A)	restoration of rainwater.				
	drain				
	Qty side trap p. 29				
	Item no 1				
31.84	m ³	@ 386.14/m ³		Rs = 12295 =	
(2/15.2.01)	Making up of drains				
	Shoulder. also				
	Qty side trap p. 29				
	250 item no 2				
177.19 m ²	@ 177.19/m ²		= 10164 =		
3					
15.5	repair of pot holes				
	filled with 75mm				
	Qty side trap p. 29				
	Item no 2				
0.02 m ³	@ 9423.90/m ³		Rs = 660 =		
4	patch repair over				
15.3 (C)	pot hole with 20mm				
	Bitumix Carpet cholo				
	Qty side trap p. 29				
	Item no 4				
24.60 m ²	@ 243.84/m ²		= 5998 =		
5	patch repair over				
15.3 (A)	Bitumix surface cholo				
	Qty side trap p. 29				
	Item no 5				
24.60 m ²	@ 260.96/m ²		= 6420 =		
	Total Rs = 35537 =				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
6 10.8 RED	Crackle leaf in cracks and joint ex-ent. also				35537 =
	Qty vide Tmp. p. 81			item 6	
525 m @	3.96/m			fs =	2079 =
7 01.102 OM. 102	Repair of concrete Punt				
	Qty vide Tmp. p. 81			Item 7	
23.2 m @	243.84/m				5657 =
8 10.10 RED	Repair of joint garden.				
	Qty vide Tmp. p. 81				
	Item no. 8				
464 m @	23.48/m			fs =	10895 =
9 15.11 RED	Maintenance of road				
	Signage also				
	Qty vide Tmp. p. 81				
	Item no. 9				
1.02 km @	1077.81/km				1099 =
10 15.11 RED	Maintenance of 200m				
	8km stone do also				
	Qty vide Tmp. p. 82				
	Item no. 10				
1.020 km @	628.22/km				6412 =
11 15.12 RED	Cutting of Bush also				
	Qty vide Tmp. p. 82				
	Item no. 11				
06 Nox @	107.94/each			fs =	658 =
12 15.12 RED	(ii) Cutting of shrubs of road way also				
	Qty vide Tmp. p. 82			Item 14	
525 Nox @	6.73/each			fs =	3533 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L.	B.	D.	
<u>13</u> 15.12.11		B d r	Total Rs		65870.00 T: 60099.00
		Turning of grass chalo			
		Qty vide TMB P.82			
		Item no 12.5			
		1182 m ² @ 2.24/cum Rs			2648.00
<u>14</u> 15.13.		white washing of parapet			
		of C/D - chalo			
		Qty vide TMB P.82			
		Item no 16			
		39.78 m ² @ 16.21/m ²			645.00
<u>15</u>		Maintenance of RCC slab.			
		chalo			
		Qty vide TMB P.81			
		Item no 10			
		01 Nos @ 2329.21/cum			2329.00
<u>16</u> 15.7.11		Maintenance of CD work			
		Mane pipe chalo			
		Qty vide TMB P.81			
		Item no 9			
		2 Nos @ 11130.67/cum			22261.00
		Total Rs			67982.00
		Add Rs @ 12.11			Rs = 8158.00
		Add L. at @ 1.11			Rs = 680.00
		S. to			Rs = 125.00
		below 0.10/1.11			Total Rs 76945.00
<u>17</u> 02.4.2024 02.4.2024		V.M. work			
		2/4/2024			

Continuation